
Wis.-Eau Claire (9-1,0-0 WIAC) -vs- East Tex. Baptist (11-3,0-0 ASC)
12/29/25 at Ornelas Gymnasium, Marshall, TX

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Eau Claire 75

East Tex. Baptist 69

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 57
Site: Ornelas Gymnasium, Marshall, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wis.-Eau Claire 14 16 19 26 75
East Tex. Baptist 15 8 24 22 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hutchinson,Reanna * 31 8-14 5-8 0-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 21
24 Overskei,Kyla * 37 5-16 3-9 4-4 3-4 7 0 0 5 0 0 17
30 Nyenhuis,Delaney * 26 5-8 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 3 12
11 DeMar,Britta * 26 1-7 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 1 6
31 Witkowski,Olivia * 23 1-5 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 6
03 Miller,Macie 15 2-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
25 Donovan,Emma 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
20 Tulachka,Kailey 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
12 Keller,Paige 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Hafeman,Sophie 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Bauman,Karsyn 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 10-25 17-22 16-22 38 20 7 16 0 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-7   28.57% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 5-8   62.50% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-5   40.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 24-66   36.4% 10-25   40.0% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ayala,Hannah * 36 6-12 1-4 0-0 3-11 14 0 3 2 0 2 13
02 Keith,Marley * 30 3-7 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 1 11
13 Jones,Macey * 17 5-10 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 3 0 4 0 2 11
05 Cowan,Sara * 33 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 2 6
23 Smith,Tristan * 31 1-5 0-3 4-6 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
32 Beamesderfer,Anna 22 2-6 0-0 8-8 3-4 7 3 1 2 0 1 12
33 Bickford,Tiffany 28 4-10 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 10
30 Barnett,Dana 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Riddle,Quinn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gibson,Conley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Eilers,Reagan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 4-21 19-23 15-28 43 16 8 18 0 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-3   0.00% 7-9   77.78%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-6   33.33% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 6-8   75.00%
Total 23-58   39.7% 4-21   19.0% 19-23   82.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Tex. Baptist
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRISTAN
09:21 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,REANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 09:11 3-0 V 3

08:47 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by JONES,MACEY
08:29 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYALA,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,REANNA(in the paint) 08:07 5-4 V 1

07:53 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --

07:45 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
07:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
07:45 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
07:45 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:30 7-4 V 3
07:18 MISS JUMPER by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:16 MISS JUMPER by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --
MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint) 07:04
REBOUND OFF by DEMAR,BRITTA --
MISS JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
FOUL  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
06:24 SUB OUT by AYALA,HANNAH
06:24 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY
06:24 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN
06:16 TURNOVER  by JONES,MACEY

STEAL  by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 06:16
06:04 FOUL  by JONES,MACEY

GOOD FT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 06:04 8-4 V 4
GOOD FT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 06:04 9-4 V 5

05:54 MISS JUMPER by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

FOUL  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 05:52
SUB OUT by DEMAR,BRITTA 05:52
SUB IN by MILLER,MACIE 05:52

05:52 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
05:52 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by OVERSKEI,KYLA 05:32
05:07 MISS JUMPER by KEITH,MARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
05:03 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
05:03 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
05:03 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA
05:03 SUB IN by AYALA,HANNAH

SUB OUT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 05:03
SUB OUT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 05:03
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY 05:03
SUB IN by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 05:03
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BICKFORD,TIFFANY



04:21 MISS 3PTR by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,REANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MACIE 04:11 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by TULACHKA,KAILEY --

03:54 TURNOVER  by AYALA,HANNAH
STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 03:54
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
03:23 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,SARA

REBOUND DEF by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE --
TURNOVER  by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 03:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
03:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
03:12 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY
03:12 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

SUB OUT by OVERSKEI,KYLA 03:12
SUB IN by KELLER,PAIGE 03:12
FOUL  by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 02:50

02:50 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
02:50 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 02:33 14-8 V 6
02:19 MISS JUMPER by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MACEY
02:18 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 02:18
02:18 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
02:18 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY

SUB OUT by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 02:18
SUB IN by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by JONES,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by KELLER,PAIGE 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TULACHKA,KAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by TULACHKA,KAILEY(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by TULACHKA,KAILEY --
TURNOVER  by KELLER,PAIGE 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by COWAN,SARA
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 01:58
SUB IN by OVERSKEI,KYLA 01:58

01:44 MISS 3PTR by KEITH,MARLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MACEY

FOUL  by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 01:40
01:40 SUB OUT by AYALA,HANNAH
01:40 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN
01:40 MISS FT by JONES,MACEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:40 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by JONES,MACEY(fastbreak)
01:40 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
01:40 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACIE(in the paint) 01:03
REBOUND OFF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
FOUL  by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
00:40 SUB IN by AYALA,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MILLER,MACIE 00:40
SUB IN by DEMAR,BRITTA 00:40

00:40 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:40 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:40



SUB IN by DONOVAN,EMMA 00:40
MISS JUMPER by DEMAR,BRITTA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH

00:04 14-15 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYALA,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Tex. Baptist
SUB OUT by DONOVAN,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 10:00

09:52 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:44
MISS JUMPER by DEMAR,BRITTA(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
09:18 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEMAR,BRITTA 08:58
REBOUND OFF by KELLER,PAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY(in the paint) 08:43 16-17 H 1

08:33 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRISTAN(in the paint)
08:02 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
08:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
08:02 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
08:02 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
08:02 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY
08:02 SUB IN by BARNETT,DANA

SUB OUT by KELLER,PAIGE 08:02
SUB OUT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 08:02
SUB IN by DONOVAN,EMMA 08:02
SUB IN by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 08:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:02
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:01

07:44 MISS 3PTR by KEITH,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,REANNA --

07:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 07:35 19-19
ASSIST  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA --

07:18 TURNOVER  by KEITH,MARLEY
07:01 FOUL  by COWAN,SARA

GOOD FT by DEMAR,BRITTA 07:01 20-19 V 1
07:01 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
07:01 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA

GOOD FT by DEMAR,BRITTA 07:01 21-19 V 2
06:49 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DANA
06:49 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN

MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA 06:35
REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,EMMA --

06:28 FOUL  by JONES,MACEY
06:27 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
06:27 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by OVERSKEI,KYLA 06:22
06:22 STEAL  by KEITH,MARLEY
06:17 MISS JUMPER by KEITH,MARLEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,SARA
06:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
05:52 FOUL  by KEITH,MARLEY



MISS 3PTR by DEMAR,BRITTA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:27 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
05:27 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA 05:24 23-19 V 4
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 05:13
SUB OUT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 05:13
SUB IN by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 05:13

04:57 FOUL  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 04:53
SUB IN by BAUMAN,KARSYN 04:53
MISS JUMPER by BAUMAN,KARSYN(in the paint) 04:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY(in the paint) 04:18 25-19 V 6

03:56 MISS 3PTR by AYALA,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BAUMAN,KARSYN --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMAN,KARSYN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
03:30 MISS JUMPER by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUMAN,KARSYN --
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
03:13 25-21 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

02:54 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
02:54 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
02:54 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
02:54 SUB IN by BARNETT,DANA

SUB OUT by DEMAR,BRITTA 02:54
SUB OUT by OVERSKEI,KYLA 02:54
SUB IN by MILLER,MACIE 02:54
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 02:54

02:40 MISS 3PTR by BARNETT,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by AYALA,HANNAH

02:28 TURNOVER  by AYALA,HANNAH
STEAL  by DONOVAN,EMMA 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:23 27-21 V 6

02:13 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 01:48
REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by DONOVAN,EMMA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
01:28 MISS JUMPER by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --
01:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
01:28 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
01:28 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA
01:28 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

SUB OUT by BAUMAN,KARSYN 01:28
SUB OUT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 01:28
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY 01:28
SUB IN by OVERSKEI,KYLA 01:28
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:08 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DANA
01:08 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 01:08
SUB IN by KELLER,PAIGE 01:08

01:07 TURNOVER  by KEITH,MARLEY



MISS JUMPER by DONOVAN,EMMA(in the paint) 00:53
REBOUND OFF by TULACHKA,KAILEY --

00:51 FOUL  by KEITH,MARLEY
00:51 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
00:51 SUB IN by BARNETT,DANA

MISS FT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:51 28-23 V 5

00:34 TURNOVER  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
STEAL  by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:34

00:34 FOUL  by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
00:34 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DANA
00:34 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,MACIE(fastbreak) 00:34 29-23 V 6
GOOD FT by MILLER,MACIE(fastbreak) 00:34 30-23 V 7
SUB OUT by KELLER,PAIGE 00:34
SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:34
SUB IN by DEMAR,BRITTA 00:34
SUB IN by BAUMAN,KARSYN 00:34

00:13 MISS JUMPER by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUMAN,KARSYN --
TURNOVER  by DEMAR,BRITTA 00:01
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 00:01
FOUL  by DONOVAN,EMMA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Tex. Baptist
10:00 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
10:00 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY

SUB OUT by MILLER,MACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,KARSYN 10:00
SUB OUT by DONOVAN,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 10:00
SUB IN by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 10:00
SUB IN by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 10:00

09:47 MISS JUMPER by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 09:34

09:34 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by KEITH,MARLEY(fastbreak)
09:34 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by KEITH,MARLEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by OVERSKEI,KYLA 09:16
09:16 STEAL  by AYALA,HANNAH
09:11 30-27 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KEITH,MARLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OVERSKEI,KYLA 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by COWAN,SARA

FOUL  by DEMAR,BRITTA 08:45
08:45 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by KEITH,MARLEY(fastbreak)
08:45 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by KEITH,MARLEY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 08:24 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --

08:04 33-31 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYALA,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 07:46 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:45

07:41 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY



07:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
07:41 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
07:41 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
07:24 TURNOVER  by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

STEAL  by DEMAR,BRITTA 07:24
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 07:01 39-31 V 8

06:40 39-34 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,SARA
-- ASSIST  by KEITH,MARLEY

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,REANNA(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by OVERSKEI,KYLA 06:12

06:12 STEAL  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
06:06 39-36 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KEITH,MARLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:57 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
05:57 SUB OUT by AYALA,HANNAH
05:57 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY
05:57 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN
05:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by DEMAR,BRITTA --
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:31 39-38 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)
05:18 FOUL  by SMITH,TRISTAN

MISS FT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MACEY
05:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRISTAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 05:02
SUB IN by DONOVAN,EMMA 05:02

04:54 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEMAR,BRITTA --
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
04:47 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
04:47 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA
04:47 SUB IN by AYALA,HANNAH

FOUL  by DONOVAN,EMMA 04:44
04:32 39-40 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
03:45 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
FOUL  by DEMAR,BRITTA 03:40
SUB OUT by DEMAR,BRITTA 03:40
SUB IN by MILLER,MACIE 03:40

03:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by AYALA,HANNAH

03:30 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MACIE 03:14 42-42
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,REANNA --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by AYALA,HANNAH

02:50 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
02:50 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
02:43 MISS 3PTR by AYALA,HANNAH



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DONOVAN,EMMA(in the paint) 02:26 44-42 V 2
FOUL  by MILLER,MACIE 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
02:14 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY
02:14 44-43 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRISTAN
02:14 44-44 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 02:14
SUB IN by KELLER,PAIGE 02:14
TURNOVER  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by JONES,MACEY
01:48 TURNOVER  by JONES,MACEY
01:48 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
01:48 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
01:48 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
01:48 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

SUB OUT by DONOVAN,EMMA 01:48
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY 01:48
GOOD 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 01:31 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by TULACHKA,KAILEY --

01:08 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TRISTAN
STEAL  by TULACHKA,KAILEY 01:08

01:08 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
01:08 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA
00:45 FOUL  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:45 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:45 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
00:45 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
00:45 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY

GOOD FT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 00:45 48-44 V 4
GOOD FT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 00:45 49-44 V 5
SUB OUT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 00:45
SUB IN by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 00:45

00:35 49-47 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by AYALA,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by KELLER,PAIGE(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
00:02 TURNOVER  by COWAN,SARA

STEAL  by MILLER,MACIE 00:02
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACIE(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Tex. Baptist
09:48 FOUL  by JONES,MACEY

GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA 09:48 50-47 V 3
GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA 09:48 51-47 V 4

09:33 MISS 3PTR by AYALA,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TULACHKA,KAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH
FOUL  by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 08:50
SUB OUT by HAFEMAN,SOPHIE 08:50
SUB IN by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 08:50

08:49 51-49 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by AYALA,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MACEY
08:25 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRISTAN



FOUL  by KELLER,PAIGE 08:20
08:20 MISS FT by SMITH,TRISTAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRISTAN
08:20 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
08:20 SUB OUT by AYALA,HANNAH
08:20 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
08:20 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

SUB OUT by KELLER,PAIGE 08:20
SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 08:20
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 08:20
SUB IN by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 08:20
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
07:55 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
FOUL  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 07:42

07:42 51-51 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
07:42 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA 07:40 53-52 V 1
07:37 FOUL  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
07:37 TURNOVER  by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
07:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
07:35 SUB IN by AYALA,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 07:18 55-52 V 3
06:55 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACIE 06:40
06:40 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
06:40 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY

SUB OUT by MILLER,MACIE 06:40
SUB IN by DEMAR,BRITTA 06:40

06:32 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MACEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MACEY

06:28 55-56 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KEITH,MARLEY

GOOD JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY(in the paint) 06:15 57-56 V 1
FOUL  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
05:59 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 05:55
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY 05:55

05:54 TURNOVER  by KEITH,MARLEY
05:54 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
05:54 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by DEMAR,BRITTA 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,HANNAH

05:26 57-58 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEMAR,BRITTA(in the paint) 05:15 59-58 V 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37

04:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:37 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
04:37 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
04:37 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA
04:37 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:34
04:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TULACHKA,KAILEY 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MACEY
04:15 TURNOVER  by JONES,MACEY

STEAL  by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 04:15



04:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
04:15 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 04:09
SUB IN by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 04:09
GOOD JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY(in the paint) 03:59 61-58 V 3

03:37 MISS JUMPER by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --

03:30 FOUL  by KEITH,MARLEY
03:30 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
03:30 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
03:30 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN
03:30 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA 03:14
REBOUND OFF by NYENHUIS,DELANEY --
GOOD JUMPER by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 03:06 63-58 V 5

02:52 MISS JUMPER by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 02:24 66-58 V 8
ASSIST  by DEMAR,BRITTA --

02:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:18 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
02:18 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
02:18 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
02:18 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY
02:04 66-60 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by AYALA,HANNAH(in the paint)
01:44 FOUL  by SMITH,TRISTAN

GOOD FT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 01:44 67-60 V 7
GOOD FT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 01:44 68-60 V 8
SUB OUT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 01:44
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY 01:44

01:30 TURNOVER  by JONES,MACEY
STEAL  by NYENHUIS,DELANEY 01:30
GOOD 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA 01:18 71-60 V 11

01:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by TULACHKA,KAILEY --
TURNOVER  by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by AYALA,HANNAH
00:59 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
00:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
00:59 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:59 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:59
SUB IN by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 00:59

00:56 MISS 3PTR by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,REANNA --

00:54 FOUL  by COWAN,SARA
00:54 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
00:54 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 00:54
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY 00:54
MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,REANNA 00:54

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,SARA

00:51 71-63 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,SARA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KEITH,MARLEY

00:43 FOUL  by COWAN,SARA
00:43 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
00:43 SUB IN by JONES,MACEY

GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA(fastbreak) 00:43 72-63 V 9
GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA(fastbreak) 00:43 73-63 V 10



00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:43 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:43 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
00:40 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,SARA

REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by KEITH,MARLEY
00:36 SUB OUT by COWAN,SARA
00:36 SUB OUT by JONES,MACEY
00:36 SUB OUT by AYALA,HANNAH
00:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRISTAN
00:36 SUB IN by RIDDLE,QUINN
00:36 SUB IN by GIBSON,CONLEY
00:36 SUB IN by EILERS,REAGAN
00:36 SUB IN by BARNETT,DANA
00:36 SUB IN by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:32 FOUL  by GIBSON,CONLEY
00:32 SUB OUT by RIDDLE,QUINN
00:32 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CONLEY
00:32 SUB OUT by EILERS,REAGAN
00:32 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DANA
00:32 SUB OUT by BEAMESDERFER,ANNA
00:32 SUB IN by KEITH,MARLEY
00:32 SUB IN by COWAN,SARA
00:32 SUB IN by AYALA,HANNAH
00:32 SUB IN by SMITH,TRISTAN
00:32 SUB IN by BICKFORD,TIFFANY

GOOD FT by DEMAR,BRITTA(fastbreak) 00:32 74-63 V 11
GOOD FT by DEMAR,BRITTA(fastbreak) 00:32 75-63 V 12

00:24 75-66 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by KEITH,MARLEY
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,SARA

MISS JUMPER by DEMAR,BRITTA 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRISTAN

FOUL  by DEMAR,BRITTA 00:03
00:03 75-67 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRISTAN(fastbreak)
00:03 MISS FT by SMITH,TRISTAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BICKFORD,TIFFANY
FOUL  by WITKOWSKI,OLIVIA 00:01

00:01 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(fastbreak)
00:01 75-69 V 6 GOOD FT by BICKFORD,TIFFANY(fastbreak)


